FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-09-2000



101510451

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type 10.23.00   Conveyance Type					
X New ' X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel #					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Hartman, James L. 62.5% 10102000					
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Heathco III, Charles W. 37.5%					
Name (line 2)  Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 28801 Hedgerow of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Mission Viejo California 92692 City State/Country Zip Code					
Democtic Penrocentative Name and Address					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
9(4 рэмрчг (9190944 энд) 575 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 85 19.60 ФР					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB					

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0187** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	949 718-1120
Name	Thomas P. Mahoney		
Address (line 1)	366 San Miguel Drive		
Address (line 2)	Suite 312		
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach, CA 926	60	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1
	Number(s) or Patent Numb		additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or  the Pat ent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property). t Number(s)
		D0418535	t Williber(3)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent transport to the patent of the	Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	r PCT application number		
has r	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclose Account	ed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	13-1015
	Aut	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and belied d copy is a true copy of the orig ed herein.	of, the foregoing information is true a ginal document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Thomas P. M	[ahoney ,	Mas Holos	In lisk-
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0188 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PAIENTS ONLY	·	
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac		Execution Date
Name (line 1)			onth Day Year
- Traine (e 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
			onth Day Year
Name (line 1)		[	
Name (line 2)			Even den Dete
			Execution Date onth Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa		parties attac	hed
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	Shedd, Robert 25%		ument to be recorded assignment and the
Name (line 2)			ing party is not iled in the United
			, an appointment omestic representative
Address (line 1)	2478 Via del Aguacate		ched. (Designation be a separate
Address (line 2)			nent from nment.)
	Fallbrook California 920	028	7
Address (line 3)	out to the	p Code	
Name (line 1)		☐ If docs	ment to be recorded
realise (ille t)		L ∐is an a	ssignment and the ng party is not
Name (tine 2)		domic	led in the United , an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domes	tic representative is
		be a se	parate document from
Address (line 2)		Hasigi	iment.)
Address (line 3)			] i
Application N	umber(a) as Betant Number(a)	Zip Code	
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to		perty).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent N		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0189** 

Whereas,

Whereas, I, <u>James L. Hartman</u> of Santa Monica, California, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in <u>Eyeglasses</u>, Patent Design No. <u>418,535</u>, dated <u>January 4, 2000</u>; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

<u>Charles W. Heathco III</u>, whose post office address is <u>28801 Hedgerow</u>, <u>Mission Viejo</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>92692</u>, hereinafter referred to Assignee 1, is desirous of acquiring <u>thirty-seven and one-half percent (37.5%)</u> of the entire right, title and interest in the same; and

Robert Shedd whose post office address is 2478 via Del Aguacate, Fallbrook, California, 92028, hereinafter referred to Assignee 2, is desirous of acquiring twenty-five percent (25%) of the entire right, title and interest in the same; and

I, <u>James L. Hartman</u>, whose post office address is <u>2633 6th St.</u>, <u>#4</u>, <u>Santa Monica</u>, <u>California 90405</u>, am desirous of retaining <u>thirty-seven and one-half percent (37.5%)</u> of the entire right, title and interest in the same:

James L. Hartman, Assignee 1 and Assignee 2 agree that any sale, licensing, or any other disposition of said patent shall require the mutual consent of James L. Hartman and Assignees 1 and 2.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee 1 thirty-seven and one-half percent (37.5%) and unto said Assignee 2 twenty-five percent (25%) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee 1 and Assignee 2 for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same percentages would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

2 1 7
Executed this 10 day of October, 2000,
Executed this 10 day of October, 2000, at Huntington Beach, Ca.
James L. Hartman, Patentee
Calledon C
State of
County of Cherry SS
Before me personally appeared said James L. Hartman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
his free act and deed this day of Ctalle, 2000.

DONNA BACHELER
Commission # 1221714

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000** 

Seal

(Notary Public)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0190**